CANVASE REPORT
12533:04 25-Nov-2000

1 Registered Voters - TOTAL

2 Ballots Counted - TOTAL

3 percent of Registered Voters
UNITED STATES
PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR 1

4 LIB - BROWN/OLIVIER

5 IND - BUCHANAN/FOSTER

0001 ASTORIA

0002 ASTORIA

0003 ASTORIA

noo4 ASTORTA

pe05 ASTORIA

o0Ds ASTORIA

0007 ASTORIA

poo8 RSTORIA

1020 CANNON BEACH
0021 CHADWELL

0022 NORTH CLATSOP
po023 SOUTH CLATSOP
0024 ELSIE

0025 GEARHART

0028 HAMLET

027 HAMMOND

pe28 JFEWELL

0029 JOHR DAY

0030 KNAPPA

0031 LEWIS & CLARK
0035 NECANICUM
o036 OLNEY

0037 SEASIDE

0038 SEASIDE

po3is SEASIDE

0040 SEASIDE

0043 STANLEY ACKRES
0044 SVENSEN

0045 ARCE CAPE
0046 WALLIJSKI

o047 WARRENTON
0048 WARRENTON
0050 WESTPORT

0052 HILLCREST

TOTAL

578
837
946
go3
640
6114
643
513
1,078
600
712
79
210
722
257
657
3713
ana
556
735
281
378
783
. 589
674
1,243
317
554
1531
. 2B8
1,100
672
420
340

580
&£78
722
655
515

496.

508
372
B93
508
6040

839.

151
621
200
514
284

282,

784
621
236
315
592

507..

454
932
256
472
124

240.

B76
514
3ig9
287

21,131 16,898

5 REP - BUSH/CHENEY
7 PAC - NADER/LADUKE
8 REF - HAGELIN/GOLDHABER
9 CON - PHILLIPS/FRAZIER
10 DEM - GORE/LIEBERMAN
11 WRITE-IN
12 Overvotes
13 Undervotes
...... 5. .....B8.00..-Tovu..B .8
i 167 a1l ¢} 1
2 223 a7 1 1
1 252 a5 i 0
4 262 az 3 1
1 183 47 s 2
...... 2 L1B0. ... .40 L2l e
1 177 35 0
1 113 az 1
2 208 80 2
0 251 21 0
2 259 27 2
...... 2....46B....-40......0,.....
i B9 & o
1 245 asg 0
o 97 18 o
3 247 26 0
1 125 12 1
...... i Li35......B. ... .20, .0
1 333 a5 1 [}
in 292 3o ] i
a 102 15 i} ]
1 182 18 1 2
3 218 26 1 ]
...... 1....163,....33......0......2..
2 185 29 0 0
4 367 44 1 2
1 122 9 o o]
3 151 22 0 1
1 41 18 0 o}
...... 0....120.....315......0......0
10 374 33 1 1
] 228 23 1 i
2 i32 i0 0 4
1 114 14 ] 0
73 6,950 939 21 23
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CANVASS REPORT
12,:33:04 25-Nov-2000

REPRESENTATIVE IN

CONGRESS,

VOTE

onol
oooz
0003
oooa
0005
0006
ooo7
00GB
nozo
po21
oo22
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
00239
no20
0031
0035
003&
0037
0036
0038
ooao
0p4a3
no4as
oo45
0046
G047
oo4a
0050
0052

FOR 1
14
15
16
17
iB
13

1ST DISTRICT

LIB - BETH A KING

DEM - DAVID WO

REP - CHARLES STARR

WRITE-IN
Qvervotes
Undervotes

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSCP
50UTH CLATSQP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET
HAMMOND
JEHWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPR

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICOM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
EILLCREST

TOTAL

14..... 15..... 16
20 127 121
14 482 148
20 485 197
26 411 156
27 323 148
21....321....138
21 33z 138
22 250 87
28 5589 250
i5 280 lpoD
26 343 208
20,...421....371
B 61 76
23 378 187
5 114 72
il 263 124
3 157 112
9,...184....107
21 473 260
23 343 232
4 143 79
18 151 135
19 i53 185
2%....320....140
21 2339 151
48 5&9 295
7 139 103
14 298 143
3 80 42
ig....330..... 53
37 503 303
23 3oo 172
17 164 128
5 169 104

£33 10,3126 5,511

SECRETARY OF STATE

VOTE FOR 1

O OH W

CHWHMHUBKHWOHNUONNMNODODHMOMHEOoOOMMOS

[ ]

=== I

53

20
21
22
23

DEM - BILL, BRADBHURY
PAC - LLOYD MARBET
REP - LYNN SNODGRASS
LIB - E.J. {ED) POLE, Il
WRITE-IN
Quervotes
Undervotes
.. 1B 20..... 2i..... 22
5] 2786 21 148
31 395 38 189
20 437 24 213
21 364 1a 215
17 284 37 159
Le.-35 L 279..... 24,...,156
13 281 31 163
9 215 26 102
37 483 71 2B5
ig 267 15 1581
22 307 15 232
e...24 385..... iB....40%8
5 50 B 79
30 338 25 208
7 82 17 aa
22 248 21 198
7 139 in 117
.. .10 i45...... 5....123
Ao 431 25 290
18 313 12 248
Q 121 7 94
12 139 ) 135
14 308 24 223
...23 2B2..... 22....174
20 246 22 188
a5 455 30 EN RS
4 110 6 116
14 264 i6 155
3 70 12 41
g 110..... 11..... 8g
25 452 1% 353
18 261 10 200
10 1548 9 115
] 147 12 103
557 8,840 657 182

3z2%

L= I T = LU =]

N

coooco

[=]

ocrOoORKEO

[T = =]

[=]

Qo oo

(=)

(= = I = =

11

2

Page
..... 25.....26
7 16
13 35
7 33
8 31
9 24
...... 4,....18
7 13
7 13
7 41
5 18
3 31
..... 15.....24
1 6
B 32
4 7
7 27
4 El
...... 2.....%0
4 26
2 29
1 10
2 21
1D 13
...... 0.....21
3 22
7 40
3 B
3 17
2 2
...... 6,....11
i0 33
5 132
2 16
3 14
184 5]
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CANVASS REPORT

12:33:04 25-Nov-2000

STATE TREASURER

VOTE

4001
o002
0003
0004
oons
0006
o007
0008
Q020
0021
0022
0o23
0024
0025
002s
0027
o028
onz28
0030
0031
ook
0036
0037
(PhEY:]
no3asw
op4n
nn43
0044
0045
oo46
0047
on48
0050
0052

FOR 1
27 REF -
25 DEM -
29 CON -

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BERCH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET
HAMMOND
JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICIM
OLNEY
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKT
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

TOTAL

LEONARD ZACK
RANDALL EDWARDS
CARLOS ¥ LUCERO

o

27..... 28
9 236
5] 378
8 377
6 328
7 244

10....250
6 246

iz 213

14 462
9 223

12 272
9....318
7 53
[} apo
7 76
] 226
3 136
5....127
0 ani
5 258
B 112
3 107

14 aoo0
a....280

10 238

16 440
9 109
4 215
1 71
4..... 91

22 414

14 224
[ 161
7 136

gy 7,979

REP - JQON HVISTAD

LIB - MITCHELL T SHULTS

WRITE-IN
Overvotes
Undervotes

..... 32.....33.....

0 2

1 9

1 &

2 7

1 3
...... O,..0.-30000

o 8

0 6

1 ig

1 8

1] 7
...... G......5.....

0 1

1 8

o 3

¢] 6

1 [
...... D......3.....

o 7

) 1

+] 2

Q 3

2 5
...... {1 R

o 5

i 7

0 2

2 3

0 1
...... 1......6.....

1 14

o] 8

o 7

1 1

17 la4 1,1

30
4B
43
42
32
40
21
17
78
32
43
46
11
57
135
51
20
23
a7
46
15
32
ERY
39
32
52
1z
34

1B
54
35
22
22

64

Page
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CANVASS REPORT
12 33:04 25-Nov-2000

page 1

ATTORNEY GENERAL 15T DISTRICT

VOTE FGR 1 VOTE FOR 1

35 DEM - HARDY MYERS 41 CON - BOB EKSTROM

35 REP - KEVIN L MANNIX 42 BEM - ELIZABETH (BETSY) JOHNSON

37 LIB - THOMAS B COX 43 LIB - DON MCDANIEL

3E WRITE-IN 44 WRITE-IN

39 Overvotes 45 Overvotes

40 Undervotes 46 Undervotes
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, .

35. ..., 36....- 3700 38..... m_ ..., 40 41..... 4Z_ ... 43..... 4., ... 45, ... 46

0001 ASTORIA 280 144 19 ) ] 31 a3 3i6 44 1 1 35
0002 ARSTORIA 415 186 19 o] 1i 47 112 461 A4 2 o 59
0003 ASTORIA 433 215 2o 1 8 45 157 459 48 2 4] 56
0004 ASTORIA 380 202 23 3 3 44 162 374 46 3 1 59
0005 ASTORIA 282 171 34 0 2 28 G2 3190 63 1 3 46
0006 ASTORIA a50....344. ... 25.. ... 0...... 2..... 35 §7....315..... 47 .. Ioa.aa. b R 35
o007 ASTORIA 296 150 27 1 3 i1 84 336 43 1 1} 30
0008 ASTORIA 224 102 25 1 4 1& 91 232 30 1 i 17
0020 CANNON BEACH 525 265 31 1 9 62 .
0021 CHADWELL 255 189 14 0 g 32 . . .
0n22 NOKTH CLATSOP 307 228 i9 1 g 39 .
0023 SOUTE CLATSOP . 358....4068..... Z4. ..., 0....- 1Z..... =1 S T R T T I
oo24 ELSIE 39 Ba 13 +] 2 9 . R .
D025 GEARHART 346 208 id 2 3 47 .
0026 HAMLET B5 ai 18 o 4 12 . . .
0027 HAMMOND 249 198 25 o 5 36 . . .
0o0Z8 JEWELL 133 118 15 1 5 14 . . . . . .
0029 JOHN DAY 146 . L1i1l.. ... 13...... 1 I 2..0... 20 84....258..... 22...... [ PR 2.vaan 26
0030 KNAPPA 427 286 19 1 3 48 191 482 52 o] 1 58
po31 LEWIS & CLARK 258 242 23 1 3 54 . . .
0035 NECANICOM 117 BB g 0 3 19 R .
0036 DLNEY 120 154 14 1 1 25 . . . .
0037 SEASIDE 314 214 25 o i1 28 .
0038 SEASIDE . 301,....159..... 19...... O...... ..., o SR R
0039 SEASIBE 264 179 23 1 4 23 .
0040 SERSIDE 478 347 a7 1 ! 51 .
0043 STANLEY ACRES 118 109 14 v) 2 i3 . . . . .
0044 SVENSEN 234 182 17 2 6 31 127 267 30 1 4 43
0045 ARCH CAPE 70 46 7 0 2 3 . R .
0046 WALLUSKI 199..... 95....- I0.....s 0.vven. 5. . A
0047 WARRENTON 449 332 34 1 9 51 .
0044 WARRENTON 263 182 31 o 4 24 . . . . .
0050 WESTPORT 177 110 13 1} 4 15 ipa 169 14 1 4 23
0052 HILLCREST 146 110 10 1} 3 18 . . . .
TOTAL A,928 6,060 694 19 161 1,036 1,402 3,B7D 483 14 18 497



CANVASS REPORT
12:33:04 25-Nov-2000

STATE REPRESENTATIVE,
2ND DISTRICT

JUDGE OF THE SUPREME
COURT POSITION 2

VOTE FOR

1

0401
nooz2
0003
ooo4
0005
o006
goo?
00086
6020
0021
o022
0023
G024
0025
0026
aaz7
G028
0029
0030
o0n3l
0035
0036
oo37
0038
c03g
00490
0043
0044
0045
0oas
o047
o048
Bpos0
0052

47 REP - DIANE WRLDRON
48 DEM - ELAINE M HOPSON
49 WRITE-IN

50 Overvotes

51 Undervotes

AETORIA
ASTORIA
ARTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
S50UTH CLATSQP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET
HAMMOND
JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUGSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HEILLCREST

TOTAL

VOTE FOR 1
52 PAUL J DEMUNIZ
53 GREG BYRNE
54 WRITE-IN
55 Overvotes
56 Undervobes
4T. ... 48..... 4g.. ... 50..... 51 S52..... 53..... 54.,.... 55..... 56
. . 193 144 5 1 137
. . 287 169 il 4 197
Q] 225 2 2 167
. 286 1gd 5 1 1175
. 241 151 3 3 117
............................ 196,...157......4......1....138
. . 238 146 3 2 119
. . . . 1a9 133 ] 1 1]
2865 544 2 2 BQ 372 235 5 4 277
lB4 266 a 2 53 178 173 0 0 154
205 EEQ] 3 2 60 202 218 4 1 i68
354,...399...... S ... [ S 77 . 381....2B4...... G...... 3.,...20%
77 63 o] a 11 40 61 0 o 50
203 339 5 3 71 250 193 5 0 173
BS 35 il i 18 59 78 2 o] 60
199 260 o 1} 55 184 188 1 i 140
112 144 1 2 25 94 110 1 0 78
............................ . 1063,...109......0,.....0.....80
. . . . . 313 269 4 ] 1398
237 3iz 1 1 0 213 226 4 2 176
B2 131 1 i 21 1] 72 4 1 1]
133 138 ] 2 42 11c 113 3 o ag
221 3z2e 3 4 kt:| 230 207 1 i 153
154....286...... 4., ..... j A 52 . 207....172...... O...... 2....1286
171 272 2 2 47 183 172 3 o) 136
320 533 5 4 70 371 332 7 1 221
102 126 1 4 23 87 93 1 1 74
. . . 176 1639 4 1 122
a7 a4 1 1 5 51 38 0 V] 41
94....11B...... k= IR kAN 22 . Bl..... 56...... ... O..... 62
338 485 [ 3 64 318 340 2 2 217
IB7 2B1 2 2 42 167 220 2 2 123
. . . . . 111 145 [} o a3
104 150 i 1 31 8% 1i6 3 2 67

3,864 5,672 46 45 576 6,526 5,778 an 39 4,475

Page
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CANVASS REEBORT Fage
12:33:04 25-Nov-2000

JUBGE QF THE COURT OF CLATSOP COUNTY SHERIFF
APPEALS POSITION 6 VOTE FOR 1
VOTE FOR 1 61 JOSEPH BRUNICK

57 DAVID V BREWER- INCUMBENT 62 JOHN P RATCHL

58 WRITE-IN 63 WRITE-IN

59 Overvotes 64 Overvotes

60 Undervotes &5 Undervates

= I 58..... 858..... &0 6l..... B2..... 63. ... 64..... 65

0001 ASTORIA 270 a 1 201 108 331 5 5 31
0002 ASTORIA 387 7 3 281 152 467 4 10 45
o003 ASTORIA 437 E] 5 277 180 a7l 7 3 81
0004 ASTORIA EL-E) B s 282 154 443 6 2 50
0005 ASTORIA 288 4 4 218 132 323 2 13 45
outs ASTORIA L2372, ... Teiveenn 1....216 . 119....314...... [ B..... 50
0007 ASTORIA 295 11 4 198 135 333 5 2 32
000B ASTORIA 222 4 1 145 105 241 3 il 23
0020 CANNON BEACH 475 11 5 402 220 489 5 o 179
0021 CHADWELL 310 1 a 154 98 373 6 s 25
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 366 7 2 225 128 413 2 5 52
0023 SQUTH CLATSOP . 5l3...... Y SN 4....318 ., 159....607...... 2. j A 70
0024 ELSIE 88 2 0 63 46 as [} 2 14
0025 GEARHART 340 5 14 2758 1i4 428 4 o 75
026 HAMLET 1i2 & a a2 24 150 2 4 20
po27 HAMMOND 307 4 3 200 sa 383 El Q 40
0028 JFEWELL 151 7 1 125 a9 147 0 140 38
op29 JOHN DAY . ig3...... - S T....126 . TS0 207...... l...... 0...... 2
0030 KNAPPA 462 11 6 305 210 538 2 1} 34
pn3i LEWIS & CLARK 351 8 1 261 143 448 1 5 28
0035 NECANICUM 132 3 2 98 a8 177 0 4 17
0036 OLNEY 152 4 1 158 44 2561 3 3 4
0037 SEASIDE 354 5 1 232 133 381 4 2 72
0038 SEASIDE . 289...... | I 1....202 . 112....327...... L S [+ SN 64
003% SEASIDE 254 7 2 i91 123 iin 2 il 51
0040 SEASIDE 557 12 B 355 238 585 3 9 92
po43 STANLEY ACRES 140 2 0 114 61 166 o v} 29
D044 SVENSEN 271 B i} 193 127 317 1 2 25
0045 ARCH CAPE 71 1 0 56 a0 a8 1 1 27
D046 WALLUSKI . 135, ... B..ooan 0..... 97 . 37....186...... O.invns l..... 16
0047 WARRENTON 556 5] 7 ag7 1748 626 5 1 70
0048 WARRENTON Jia 5 2 193 114 338 k| 2 56
0950 WESTPORT 223 4 2 80 in9 162 o G 48
0052 HILLCREST 158 B 2 119 68 194 3 5 7

TOTAL 9,827 201 72 6,798 3,886 11,305 95 1065 1,507
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CANVASS REFORT

o
12:33:04 25-Nov-2000
CLATSQF COUNTY CLATSOE COUNTY
COMMISSIONER DIST 2 COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1 4

66 JOE BAKKENSEN VOTE FOR 1

67 LARRY HOUSTON 73 CINDY L HOWE

58 JAMES SCARHOROUGH 74 BHAGWATI PODDAR

59 RORERT {BOB) GREEN 75 S5AM PATRICK

70 WRITE-IN 76, WRITE-IN

71 Overvotes T Overvotes

72 Undervotes 78 Undervotes

86..... 67..... 68..... 69..... i1 Ti..... 72 3., Ta..... 5.4 To... .. T, 78

0007 ASTORIA . . . . . . . 244 B3 122 3 1 55
0006 ASTORIA . . - . . - . 193 64 a1 3 1 El]
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 135 118 62 185 3 2 a5
0023 SOUTH CLATSCP 280 B6 108 234 o i0 120 - .
0025 GEARHART 124 4B 125 237 1 5 81 . . . . . .
0029 JOHN DAY e e teaseeacesetasmar e r e e as s L 122000, 38....100...... O...... 0..... a1
0030 KNAPRA . . . . . . - 240 122 EX-1:] 0 1 53
N038 SEASIDE T ag a0 194 2 o 101 . .
G035 SEASIDE a8 57 124 135 3 a a1 . -
0043 STANLEY ACRES 45 25 49 85 2 2 38 - . - . . .
0044 SVENSEN . . - . . . . i54 44 223 6 o a5
0048 WALLOSKI i sseereearecssat st st ca e baay s .83 22..... B9...... 2 ... 0..... 34
0050 WESTPORT - . . . . . . as 3as 136 1 3 55
0052 HILLCREST . . - . B B7 39 138 1 3 i9

TOTAL 743 383 559 1,080 11 25 508 1,222 448 1,387 16 5 322
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CANVASS REPORT
12:33:04 “25-Nov-2000

CITY OF ASTORIA, WARD

2

YOTE FOR 1
7% DONALD B MORDER
80 ELLEN M YOUNG
41 ED SELVEN
B2 WRITE-IN
83 Overvotes
B4 iindervotes

0003 ASTORIA

0004 ASTORIA

ogN7? ASTORIA

oon8 ARSTORIA

TOTAL

617

406

i3z

CITY OF ASTORIA, WARD

4
VOTE FOR 1

B85 LORAN MATHEWS
B& LAURIE CAPLAN

87 WRITE-IN

Ba Overvotes
B9 Undervotes
...B2..... B3..... B4 85..... a6
3 2 120 . .
2 3 92 . .
- 293 17%
. 163 177
5 5 212 454 356

Page a

a9

a3
27

&0



CANVASS REPORT
12:33:04 25-Nov-2000

CITY OF CANNON BEACH
VOTE FOR 2

90
91
52
23
94
95

No20 CANNON

NANCY LITTELL
BUD KRAMER
BETSY AYRES
WRITE~IN
WRITE-IN
Overvotes

BEACH

0025 GEARHART

TOTARL

20|
345

345

Bl Undezrvotes
CITY OF GEARHART MAYOR

VOTE FOR 1
97
S8
95

15 9

ORREN A KULLAND

KENT A SMITH

WRITE-IN
Ovarvotes
Undervotes

Page

97..--. 9H..... 99....100....101
213 339 8 1 &0
213 33g 8 v 1 &0
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CANVASS REBORT
12:33:04:25-Nov-2000

CITY OF GEARHART
COUNCILOR, POSITION 2
VOTE FOR 1
102 EDWARD ?ICE
103 JANE HINDMAN
104 WRITE-IN
145 Overvotes
106 Undezvotes

0025 GERRHART

TOTAL

102....303..
242 228
242 258

CITY OF GEARHART
COUNCILOR, POSITION 4
VOTE FOR 1
107 BRUCE T SMITH
108 GERI GIDEON
109 WRITE-IN

1ig Overvotes

111 Undervotes
..104....105....106 107....108....109....110.
5 L3 15 242 334 2 0
5 1 75 242 334 2 G

Page

...111
43

43
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CANVASS REPORT
12:33:04,35-Nov-2000

CITY

OF SEASIDE

COUNCILOR, WARDS 1 & 2

VOTE

CITY
VOTE

0037
0038
0o3s
0040

FOR 1
112 pON LARSON
113 WRITE-IN

114 Overvotes

115 Undervotes
OF SEASIDE WARD 3
FOR 1

116 DON A GOHNSON
117 WRITE-IN

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE’

TOTAL

1132...

423

334~

787

.112

28
26

54

[ N

118
118

Qvervotes
Undervotes

CITY OF SEASIDE, WARD

4
VOTE

115
137
147

284

FOR 1

120
121
122
123
124

1l6..

345

345

RAPHAEL (STUBBY) LYONS, JR

PHIL 5 HILL

WRITE-IN
Overvotes
Undervotes

L1170 116...

16 ¢

16 o]

L119

133

120....

488

Page 11

.122....123....124
& 2 51
& 2 51
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CANVASS REPORT
312:33:04- 25-Nov-2000

CITY OF WARRENTON
COMMISSIONER, POSITION
1
VOTE FOR 1
125 JFEFF HAZEN
126 WRITE-IN

127 Overvotes
128 Undervotes
CITY OF WARRENTON
125..
0027 HAMMOND ’ 3as
#047 WARRENTON 680
D048 WARRENTON 172

TOTAL 1,437

..126....127..
& a
5 1
7 a
iB 3

COMMISSIONER,

2

VOTE FOR 1

.128

123
190
135

448

POSTITION

125 EDWARD H BOSSERT II
130 A DEON HARRIS
131 LYLLA GREBEL

132 WRITE-IN

133 Overvotes

134 Undervotes
129....130....131,.,.132...
ile 25 180 2
255 1B5 288 8
126 1i6 i66 7
517 396 634 17

L133...

20

Page iz

.134
95
133
o2
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CANVASE REPORT
1.2:33:04 -25~Nev-2000

CITY OF WARRENTON
COMMISSIONER, POSITION
3
YOTE FOR 1
135 PAUL H RODRIGUEZ
1316 WRITE-1IN
137 Overvotes
138 Undervotes
CLATSOP SCIL & WATER
CONSERVATION DIST
DIRECTOR ZONE 2
VOTE FOR 1

0001 ASTORIA

ooo2 ASTORIA

0g03 ASTORIA

0004 ASTORIA

0005 ASTORIA

pons ASTORIA

0007 ASTORIA

(008 ASTORIA

0020 CANNDN BEACH
0021 CHADWELL

0022 NORTH CLATSOP
po23 SOUTH CLATSOP
0024 ELSIE

0025 GEARHART

0028 HAMLET

oD27 EDMMOND

o028 JEWELL

0029 JOHN DRY

c030 KNAPPA

0031 LEWIS & CLARK
0035 NECANICUM
0036 OLNEY

0037 SEASIDE

0036 SEASIDE

0039 SEASIDE

0040 SEASIDE

0043 STANLEY ACRES
ot44 SVENSEN

0045 ARCH CAPE
D046 WALLUSKI

0047 WARRENTON
0048 WARRENTON
0050 WESTPORT

ot52 HILLCREST

TOTAL

i35

618
348

1,307

135 KATHERINE L KAHL
id0 WRITE-IN

141 Overvotes

142 Undexrvotes

CLATSOP S0IL & WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT
ZONE *3

VOTE FOR 1

....136....137....138
4 1 165
15 0 243
i0 0 156
3z 1 564

143 RICHARD N RASMOSSEN
144 WRITE-IN

145 Overvotes

148 Undervotes
139....140,...3141.,...142
272 a 0 200
405 4 ¢ 269
466 4 1 251
402 & 1] 247
296 2 0 ar7?
2B4...... [ S 2,...2086
312 a o B8
247 3 a 122
484 g 1 399
358 Q ] 147
i8g 3 0 208
. 513...... B...... 0....320
as 3 0 63
342 a8 i} 273
109 1 o 50
310 4 0 200
i65 s} i] 119
L 180.. ..., 1ooaans 1,...110
486 3 1 254
429 2 a 180
138 5 o 83
180 0 i 134
245 1] 1 246
a07.....- - 1....196
299 1 4 194
574 B 1 351
152 ¢ a 104
292 3 1 178
73 0 i 54
. 154,00 Ob..vnn. 0..... 86
599 4 i} 273
aa3 1 1] 180
215 0 jul 104
181 4 1 102

10,366 104 12

143
267
385
450
377
285
271
310
240
474
330
368
511

83
335
1ic
310
160
178
483
400
135
186
334
300
289
551
147
292

72
144

585

31t
215
179

6,416 10,080

Bage

L...la4, .. .145, .. .146

[ I FUR VU

W

m o @A

w

(=2 S I R

F oW oDoDoMEOWMS KMNMNMONKGS

s
T

208
260
269
272
224
...222
0 194
¢] 127
D 411
o
0

ooooH

[=]

174
225
1....324
65
282
Bg
202
124
0,...118
i 2890
0 219
0 101
o
[+]

oo ooaao

127

257
0....203
a 203
1] 382
o] 108
0
G

13



CANVASS REPORT . Page 14
12:33:04% 25-Nov-2000

CLATSOP SO0IL & WATER 150 MIKRE SEPPA
CONSERVATION DISTRICT 151 WRITE-IN
ZONE 5 152 Overvotes
VOTE FOR 1 153 Undervotes
NO CANDIDATE FILED CLATSKANIE PUD

147 WRITE-IN VOTE FOR 1

148 Qvervotes i54 ROLAND LEE

149 Undervotes ’ 155 ADAM CARMACK
CLATSOR S0IL & WATER 156 KEITH SUGTFIN
CONSERVATION DISTRICT 157 WRITE-IN
AT LARGE 158 Overvotes
VOTE FOR 1 158 Undervotes

147....148,...149 150.,..151,...152....153 154.,,.155....156....157..,.158....159

0001 ASTORIA 3z o 448 307 3 4] 170 . . . . . .
o002 ASTORIA 39 o 639 434 7 3] 237 . . . .
00G3 ASTORIA a3 0 679 490 4 0 228 . . . . . .
poo4 ASTORIA 50 b] 85 426 6 1} 223 . . . . . .
opns ASTORIA 40 0 475 3ig 3 1] 202 . . . . . .
D006 ASTORIA PR R 0....465 . 296...... [ [, o 18- e
0007 ASTORIA 33 0 475 31% 0 183 . . . R . .
0008 ASTORIA 26 o} 346 244 4 1 i23 . . . .
0020 CANNON BERCH 57 [1] B38 4175 12 0 4G6 . . .
0021 CHADWELL 24 1] 481 404 L o] 100 . . .
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 48 0 551 355 6 o 139 v . . . . .
0023 SQUTH CLATSOE . S5B...... g....7B1 . 553...... - o - . e
o024 ELSIE 12 1] 139 a5 2 8] 64 . . . . .
0025 GEARHART 42 ¢ 578 351 1 a 269 . . . . .
002& HAMLET 11 v} 189 111 1 a BB . . . -
0027 HAMMOCND 26 0 488 328 4 il 182 . . .
0028 JEWELL 21 0 253 163 o 1} 121 . .
0029 JOHN DAY . 11...... p,...281 . 189...... [ S, 0..... L e L
0030 KNAPPA 37 1} 747 51iB 3 0 263 . . .
0031 LEWIS & CLARK 22 1} 599 464 2 o 155 . .
0035 NECANICUM 11 1] 225 148 1] o] B8 .
0036 OLNEY iBg o] 297 158% 1 1 114 .
o037 SEASIDE 29 0 563 344 2 0 248 . . .
03R SEASIDE . 45...... 0....462 . 303...... L 1 1L P .
0039 SEASIDE 33 1} 461 306 4 0 184 .
0040 SEASIDE B2 o] 850 570 12 1 348 . . R
0043 STANLEY ACRES 13 0 243 i58 1 Q 97
0044 SVENSEN 17 o 455 31l 3 1 157 . . . .
0045 ARCH CAPE 14 0 114 72 0 o 56 . R
0046 WALLUSKI . 15...... 0....225 . 165...... kP C..... -
0047 WARRENTON 51 o a2s 612 5 o] 254 .
004B WARRENTON 27 o 487 338 4 1 171 . . . . . ;
0050 WESTPORT 12 o 307 211 1 4] 107 52 28 209 4 o 26
0052 HILLCREST 12 o] 275 185 1 0 91

TOTAL 1,043 0 15,855 10,806 108 6 5,877 B2 28 205 4 ] 26



CANVASS REPORT
12:33 :04 :25-Nav-2000

MEASURE 4-76 WARRENTON
RFPD 5-YR LOCAL OPTION
TAY FOR GENERAL
OPERATIONS
VOTE FOR 1

160 YES

161 MO

162 Dvervotes

153 Undexrvotes
MEASURE 4-77
CLATSKANIE SCHOCL
DISTRICT GENERAL
QRLIGATION BOND
VOTE FOR 1

0022 NORTH CLATSOP
C036 OLNEY

J0468 WALLUSKI

8050 WESTPORT

TOTAL

160..

azg

R -

224

LLiB2. ...

o

in4 YES

165 NO

188 OQvervotes

167 ndervotes
MERSURE 4-78
OLNEY-WALLUSKI FIRE &
RESCUE DISTRICT
GENERAL OBLIGATION
VOTE FCR 1

168 YES

165 NO

170 Overvates
. 173 Undervotes
i63 i64.,,..165....166...
50 . . .

1a63 126 ]
50 163 126 0

.187

1s

15

16B....

137
l44

281

169...

1E8
87

255

.170...

Page

171

i9

15



CRNVASS REPORT Page 16
I2:33:047 25-Nov-2000

MEASURE 83 ;AMENDS 176 YES
CONSTITUTION 177 NO
AUTHORIZES NEW 178 Overvotes
STANDARDS, PRIORITIES 179 Undervotes
VOTE FOR 1 MEAS -85 ; AMENDS

172 YES CONSTITUTION;MODIFIES

173 NOC DOPOLATION, MINIMOM

174 Qvervateas AREAR REQUIREMENTS FOR

115 Undexrvotes VOTE FOR 1
MEASURE B84; AMENDS 160 YES
CONSTITUTION; STATE 181 NOD
MUST CONTINUE PAYING 182 Qvervotes
LOCAL GOV'T FOR 183 Undervotes
VOTE FOR 1

172....173....174....175 176....177....176....178 180....18%, .. 1B2....1H3

0001 ASTORIA i2a8 120 1 31 3an 73 0 27 158 280 2 3g
gop2 ASTORIA 487 149 0 3z 529 118 1 iz 192 431 3 52
1003 ASTORIA 472 201 3 46 521 146 o 55 250 415 1 56
0094 ASTORIA 287 157 0 31 497 118 1 38 203 sz i 59
o005 ASTORIA 389 L] 0 27 396 E8 2 28 16% 293 a8 45
0006 ASTORIA 375, ... 96. ... a..... 25 . 3T77..... B?....an .o.... 31 . 34l....311...... 1..... 43
o007 ASTORIA a57 128 1 22 385 102 i 20 147 331 4 28
0008 ASTORIA 265 86 1 10 280 74 0 14 132 233 3 24
0020 CANNON BERACH 665 178 1] 45 a7 137 0 48 369 448 3 73
0021 CHADWELL 334 140 ] 31 i8e a5 o 34 156 308 2 43
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 444 1332 1 22 486 84 0 a0 191 361 i 47
0023 SOUTH CLATSO? . 607....188...... [ P 30 . 697....105...... 2..... 15 . 301....488...... Teven- 43
0024 ELSIE 45 52 o] 4 134 37 o 1] 64 az i} 5
0Q25 GERRHART 457 137 1 28 477 114 i 25 218 358 1 43
Q025 HAMLET 142 51 a 7 164 31 0 5 67 121 1 11
0pn27 HAMMOND 373 120 a 21 413 74 0 27 196 ZH4 4 30
0028 JEWELL 198 76 1 9 230 4z 0 12 118 147 1 13
0029 JOHN DAY L 203..... i RN O..... 12 . 231..... 43..,.... 0..... 18 . 96....171...... 1..... 24
0030 KNAPPA 541 208 i a3 518 124 1 40 260 475 2 a7
0031 LEWIS & CLARK 423 175 1 22 475 112 4 30 17 400 4 40
0035 NECANICUM 176 50 0 10 192 33 1 10 85 138 b3 13
0036 OLNEY az? 73 0 i5 243 43 1 16 114 175 2 24
0037 SERSIDE 4312 156 1 21 4B4 B2 il 26 220 332 4 ia
o038 SEASIDE . 39G6..... a8...... B..... 29 . 409,..... |3 . p R 30 . 203....280...... 3..... 41
0035 SEASIDE g% 1409 1 15 400 77 a 17 iB3 277 5 29
No40 SEASIDE 719 163 2 48 747 1248 i 56 368 4B7 5 72
p043 STANLEY ACRES 174 T4 il B 202 44 1 g 9B 148 1 ]
0044 SVENSEN 319 130 1 22 337 ilp 1 24 167 267 5 33
0045 ARCH CAPE 146 15 1] 3 1il ) o a 439 69 a i0
0046 WALLUESKI L 170..... 3= I i..... 10 . 200..... 33,00 J A B . B4....135...... 3.....14
0047 WARRENTON 590 254 1 al 688 141 1 46 3o3 507 B 58
0048 WARRENTON 366 130 2 16 4146 77 Q 21 175 3o7 2 a0
D050 WESTPORT 232 ao o 7 268 an 1 10 131 170 4 14
0052 HILLCREST 2056 74 [¢] 7 233 44 o 1 115 155 2 15

TOTAL 12,082 4,055 23 726 13,325 2,708 13 Bag 5,902 9,739 100 1,157



CANVASS REPORT
17:33:04<25-Nov-2000

MEASURE 86 ; AMENDS
CONSTITUTION; REQUIRES
FUNDING GENERAL FUND
REVENUES EXCEEDING
VOTE FOR 1

184 YES

iB5 NO

186 Overvotes

187 Undexrvotes
MEASURE B87; AMENDS
CONSTITUTION; ALLOWS
REGULATION OF SEXUALLY
ORIENTED BUSINESSES
VOTE FOR 1

000} ASTORIA

0a02 ASTORIA

0003 ASTORIA

0004 ASTORIA

0005 ASTORIA

0006 ASTORIA

oot? ASTORIA

0008 ASTORIA

0020 CANNON BEACH
0021 CHADWELL

0022 NORTH CLATSOPR
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP
0024 ELSIE

0025 GERRHART

00258 HAMLET

0027 HAMMOND

0026 JEWELL

0029 JUHN DAY

0030 KNAPPA

00321 LEWIS & CLARK
0035 NECANICUM
0036 OLNEY

0037 SEASIDE

0038 SEASIDE

0035 SEASIDE

0040 SEASIDE

043 STANLEY ACRES
1044 SVENSEN

0045 ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUSKI

0047 WARRENTON
0048 WARRENTONW
0050 WESTPORT

0052 HILLCREST

TOTAL

184....185
246 202
296 345
331 334
320 283
218 253
218....252
246 244
191 164
426 414
295 ig2
344 221
4B0....330
1i2 36
288 304
LR E:) &8
ips 186
1831 91
. 171,...108
4489 258
365 226
132 395
187 100
315 250
281....3181
2596 173
542 333
154 94
272 169
87 67
152..... a2
565 276
325 169
224 B2
174 1l0a6
9,328 6,854

....1B6.

oHKFEDN

8]

& OB N

]

oH o0

a

O oOKHOoON

O HOMMD

[y

[= I =N =}

25

188 YES

189 HO

180

191
MEASURE B8; INCREARSES
MAXIMUOM DEDUCTIBLE IN
OREGCN FOR FEDERAL
INCOME TAXES PAID.
VOTE FOR 1

Overvotes
Undervotes

192 YES
193 NO
154 Overvotes
135 Undezvotes
...187 188, ...18%.,...180..,.1831
30 157 294 1 28
37 200 435 5 i8
56 276 404 i 41
51 245 373 2 35
38 183 3o4 2 26
..... 24 . 18B8....305......1.....22
18 171 312 12 13
16 136 216 7 13
53 343 439 8 43
27 204 277 2 22
33 247 327 1 25
..... 28 . 332....475......6.....26
3 &7 Bo 1 3
29 226 373 o 22
13 S0 104 i =]
22 224 266 4 20
12 13& 134 5 9
..... 13 ., 134....146......3......%8
35 257 447 ) 34
30 256 341 5 19
8 B4 148 o [
iB 130 i69 ¥ 15
27 240 328 1 23
..... 33 ., 199....275......1,....32
21 202 277 1 14
85 3es 502 3 a2
B 117 131 1 7
Bl 186 256 11 19
4 49 15 2 2
...... 5 ., 109....3126......1......4
35 388 443 g 16
20 201 252 5 ig
13 152 155 2 1o
7 122 154 3 a
650 6,656 9,441 114 687

182,....1593
195 2580
258 361
271 410
238 378
176 aos
181....2%3
187 286
i4l 212
349 492
228 253
278 300
IB2....425
100 50
224 355
ifl BB
250 237
144 1268
. 133....144
387 363
296 258
1io 121
187 135
267 ElY
201....279
249 2iB
417 453
128 113
203 244
50 76
137..... 97
400 423
235 256
173 133
128 145
7,387 B,684

....1584

oot

o

()3

Page

..e..185

747

7
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CANVASS REPORT
32:33:04 25-Nov-2000

MEASURE 8%; DEDICATES
TOBACCO SETTLEMENT
DROCEEDS 'T0 SPECIFIED
HEALTH, HOUSING, ETC.
VOTE FOR 1

196 YES

137 NO

198 Overvotes

199 Undervotes
MEASURE 90; AUTHORIZES
RATES GIVING UTILITIES

RETURN ON INVESTMENTS
I¥ RETIRED PROPERTY
VOTE FOR 1

0G0l ASTORIA

0002 ASTORIA

0003 ASTORIA

0004 ASTORIM

0005 ASTORIA

G006 ASTORIA

o007 ASTORIA

0008 ASTORIA

0020 CANNON BEACH
0021 CHADWELL

0022 NORTH CLATSOP
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP
0024 ELSIE

0025 GEARHART

Gb26 HAMLET

06027 HAMMOND

0028 JEWELL

0029 JOHN DAY

0030 KNAPPA

0031 LEWIS & CLARK
0035 NECANICUM
0036 OLNEY

0037 SEASIDE

0038 SEASIDE

0039 SEASIDE

0040 SEASIDE

0043 STANLEY ACRES
0044 SVENSEN

0045 ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUSKI

0047 WARRENTON
0048 WARRENTON
050 WESTPORT

0052 HILLCREST

TOTAL

196..
1B7
230
263
238
190

i5l...

180
153
352
243
249

334...

67
222
76
228
129
106. .
335
247
85
1lis
240
242, .
230
434
116
188
42
. 895..
3868
iso
155
111

6,603

..187
257
411
409
373
285

.315
ans
202
493
277
322

LAB0

a0
350
1l5
260
146
..170
402
343
134
i62
328
..236
241
440
131
250

82 .

..136
444
292
167
168

9,215

....198

DKHHK

H

(-

[

o N Qo ;R

[}

HOoOoNNM

[

O wot

[=]

o o win

43

200 YES
201 NQ
202 Overvolkes
203 Undexrvotes

MEASURE 91; AMENDS
CONSTITUOTION; MAKES
FEDERAL INCOME TAXES
FULLY DEDUCTIBLE ON
VOTE FCOR 1

....183

204 YES
205 NO
206 Overvotes
207 Undezrvotes
200....201,...202,.
3B jg84 i}
54 546 o
75 561 2
52 527 s}
55 403 0
50....40%...... o
44 430 o
51 281 1
B2 727 1
3s 416 Q
54 491 1
93....888...... 1
12 124 ]
53 5la i
25 is58 0]
44 429 0
33 225 0
26....240...... 1..
4] 6563 1
44 521 1
20 199 1
22 257 o
69 4B5 o]
897....401...... 1
48 404 2
iio T40 a
32 203 a
42 38g v}
13 10a o]
10....202...... i..
107 694 o]
49 425 1
43 281 1
7 249 ]
i,624 13,750 i7

..203
58
7B
B4
76
57

...45
34
29
83
51
54

...57
15
49
17
41
26

.. .23
B0
55
15
26
3B

...48
40
Az
21
&0

9

.. .27
75
38
24
21

1,507

204....205....206...

1lB4 274
224 425
2435 429
236 igs
170 3zi
176....297
153 341
138 223
325 532
214 271
256 312

. 364....449
99 50
224 370
97 97
217 275
145 135

. 119....168
354 391
252 348
102 127
138 160
254 320
183....303
230 2580
3839 501
122 i28
200 249
42 B4

. 1i0....124
354 451
230 270
172 138
129 150
6,806 9,344

HHE KD

L

HORawN

%]

0OoRWwo

©

Moo

[

HNMB R

[=]

H OO w

(1)
=

Page

.207
22
25
7
33
23

..... 20

1z
13
35
20
21
..... 24
2
24

617

18



CANVASS REPORT page 19
32:33:04. 25-Nov-2000

MEARSURE 92; AMENDS 212 YES
CONSTITUTION: 213 WO
PROHIBITS PAYROLL 214 Overvotes
DEDUCTIONS FOR 215 Undervotes
VOTE FOR 1 MEASUORE 94; REPEALS

208 YES MANDATORY MINIMOM

209 NO SENTENCES FOR CERTAIN

210 Overvotes FELONIES, REQUIRES

213 Undexrvotes VOTE FOR 1
MEARSURE 93; AMENDS 216 YES
CONSTITUTION; VOTERS 217 ND
MUST APPROVE MOST 218 Overvotes
TAXES, FEES; REQUIRES 215 Undervotes
VOTE FOR 1

208....209....210....211 2i2....213,...214....215 216....217,...23iB....219

0001 ASTORTIA 155 297 1 27 155 285 2 38 125 318 1 s
o002 ASTORIA 204 438 a El 184 451 1 42 161 473 a 44
c0D3 ASTORIA 257 428 2 a5 237 435 2 48 140 542 a 40
0004 ASTORIA 229 390 2 31 214 398 2 43 155 457 1 41
0005 ASTORIA \ 169 322 o 24 153 328 ¢] 34 122 361 i 31
0006 ASTDRIA . 1BB....286...... 1..... 2L . 159....306...... b 30 . 160....306...... 0..... ]
0007 ASTORIA 176 318 2 12 - 155 336 1 16 1258 k1= 0 18
ocoAa ASTORTIA 135 226 0 11 140 218 1 12 114 240 1 17
0020 CANNON BEACH 348 503 4 3a 275 598 1 42 243 600 3 47
0021 CHADWELL 214 264 1 28 1597 278 3 2B 73 403 1] 28
G022 NORTH CLATSOP 258 3i9 2 23 221 341 2 kI 97 473 o 30
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP . 366....443.,..... J.o.... 27 . 302...,.4%B...... 2.0 37 . 175....636...... 1..... 27
0024 ELSIE 92 55 2 2 as &0 o 2 40 108 1 2
0025 GEARHART 223 374 o 24 175 415 1 30 1432 445 1 33
002§ HAMLET 54 100 o 5 B4 109 1 & 53 139 il 8
0027 HAMMOND 218 274 v} 22 208 276 1 23 122 364 1 27
0028 JEWELL 1a7 130 1] 7 128 146 o 9 B7 1B% 1 7
0028 JOHN DAY . 0139....242, ... 0..... il . 118....161...... 1..... 14 . 850,...228...... O..... 14
0030 XNAPPA 351 404 i 2B 337 4102 2 43 169 574 1 40
0031 LEWIS & CLARK 244 360 2 15 236 358 3 24 107 491 3 20
0035 NECAMICUOM 108 121 6} 7 104 124 4} B 65 163 o B
0036 OLNEY 137 163 0 15 128 170 0 1% 48 251 0 i6
o037 SEASIDE 251 317 2 22 210 EL}] 1 29 139 427 2 24
0038 SEASIDE . 186....2086...... 3., 22, 177....297...... O..... 33 . 124....357...... 0..... 26
Du3ig SEASIDE 234 245 1 14 208 267 0 19 121 3hk3 1 19
0040 SEASIDE 35% 533 1 39 3568 510 1 55 223 557 1 51
0043 STANLEY ACRES 116 132 1 7 145 144 i} 7 57 120 1 2]
G044 SVENSEN 200 252 1] 20 178 261 2 31 Ba 361 2 21
0045 ARCH CAPE 38 89 ") 1 35 90 1} 3 33 88 il 4
on4s WALLUSKI . 104....133...... G...... N - P I .- T [« I B . 45....192...... O...... 3
0047 WARRENTON 3B4 464 o 2B 349 487 i 3is i72 663 2 kY]
0048 WARRENTON 208 2840 1 17 184 306 0 24 ic4 396 o 14
0050 WESTPORT 161 148 2 2] 155 145 2 13 a3 229 o 7
0052 HILLCREST 112 165 il 10 124 152 ] 11 70 204 [¢] i3
TOTAL 6,811 9,411 34 642 6,190 ©D,818 32 B&O 3,838 12,241 25 754
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CANVASS REPORT Page 20
12:13:0% 25-Nov-2000

MEASIRE 55; AMENDS 224 YES °
CONSTITOTION; STUDENT 225 NO
LEARNING DETERMINE 246 OvervotLes
TEACHER PAY;QUAL-NOT 227 Undervotes
VYOTE FOR 1 MEASURE §7; BANDS
220 YES BODY-GRIPPING ANIMAL
221 RO TRAPS, SOME POLSONS;
232 Overvotes RESTRICTS FUR COMMERCE
223 iindervotes VOTE FOR 1
MEASURE 96; AMENDS 228 YES
CONSTITUTION, 229 NO
BROHIBITS MAKING INIT. 230 Ovarvotes
PROCESS HARDER, 231 Undervotes
VOTE FOR 1
220....221....222....223 224....225....226....227 228,....229....230....231
0001 ASTORIA 134 312 o] 34 116 310 1 53 iga 269 0 27
oop2 ASTORIA 187 4586 0 33 162 460 1 55 2'2 l68 2 36
0003 ASTCORIA 217 450 1 44 207 441 o T4 263 423 1+ 3s
0004 ASTORIA 185 431 1 38 175 415 1 63 235 3B4 El a3
00DS ASTORIA 140 340 2 33 135 a3s 1 44 221 266 o 28
0006 ASTORIA . 0139.,...339.....0 I..... 26 . 148....308...... G..... 40 . 220....252...... O0..... 24
0007 ASTORIA 141 383 2 12 137 338 1 31 200 2886 3 ig
00DA ASTORIA 118 241 0 13 114 240 0 18 176 183 o 13
0620 CANNON BEACH ’ 273 580 1 28 260 552 2 8 447 411 2 33
0021 CHADWELL 175 o7 1 22 147 315 o] 43 114 375 2 14
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 208 359 1 34 177 365 1 1 188 a7 1 as
G023 SQUTH CLATSOP . 252....552...... O....- 35 . 265....515...... l..... 58 . 26808....519...... 1..... 31
0024 ELSIE 64 BE 0 1 683 78 1} 10 45 106 ] o
0025 GEARHART 151 403 2 25 168 407 4 431 248 342 4 286
0025 HAMLET 78 110 4] 5 a1 i04 o} 15 78 121 0 3
0027 HAMMOND 151 1 H1] 1 22 1a3 286 a a5 184 308 a 22
0028 JEWELL 114 le4 0 6 107 157 1 19 a2 158 1 3
0029 JOHN DAY . 110....171. ... .. O..... 11 . 93....174...... ..., 24 . &5....21%...... Go.vuen 8
0030 KNAPPA 285 453 2 34 285 440 o 59 188 566 2 28
0031 LEWIS & CLARK 222 380 2 17 183 a51 0 47 154 448 3 1
Qo35 NECANICOM 92 139 Q 5 ag 133 1 12 79 i53 1 3
0036 QLNEY 136 166 0 13 113 177 0 25 50 248 a 17
0037 SEASIDE 200 68 1 25 178 368 2 44 282 289 2 i8
0036 SEASIDE . 1681....315...... 0..... 11 . i65....286...... kD 43 . 231....252....-- [ SRR 20
0034 SEASIDE iB7 250 0 17 i63 287 2 30 1985 284 1 14
Qo4 SEASIDE 351 5289 4 4B 311 539 1 81 384 507 4 a7
gp4a3 STANLEY ACRES 112 138 0 5] a7 148 1 140 a0 168 3 5
0044 SVENSEN 156 298 0 20 165 265 1 41 123 EEL] 1 15
0045 ARCH CAPE 28 =1} 4 2 as BE o 7 61 a2 ¢ 5
0046 WALLUSKI . B4....150...... R 5§ . BY7....145...... O...... A . 54....177...... 1...... a
0047 WARRENTON 329 507 1 3s 254 518 0 6E 294 5439 2 31
0048 WARRENTON 166 a2¢ 1 21 155 323 0 38 160 344 1 9
0050 WESTPORT 142 1635 2 ig 1440 165 1 13 78 233 2 6
4 S g7 176 0 14 64 209 2 12

oo52 HILLCREST BO 154

TOTAL 5,654 10,488 31 725 5,299 10,268 27 1,304 5,882 10,241 48 5§27



CANVASS REPORT
12:33:04, 25-Nov-2000

MEASTTRE 98; AMENDS
CONSTITUTICON;
PROHIBI'TS USING PUBLIC
RESOURCES FOR

VOTE FOR 1

232 YES

233 HO

234 Overvotes

235 Undervotes
MEASURE 9%; AMENDS
CONSTITUTION; CREATES
COMMISSION ENSURING
QUALITY HOME CARE
VOTE FOR 1

0001 ASTORIA

0002 ASTORIA

0003 ASTORIA

0004 ASTORIA

0005 ASTORIA

000& ASTORIA

0007 ASTORIA

0008 ASTORIA

(020 CANNON EBEACH
0021 CHADWELL

0022 NORTH CLATSOPR
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP
o024 ELSIE

0025 GEARHART

po2e HAMLET

0027 HAMMOND

0028 JEWELL

0023 JOHN DAY

0030 KNAPPA

0031 LEWIS & CLARK
0035 NECANICUM
0036 OLNEY

0037 SEASIDE

0038 SEASIBE

0039 SEASIDE

0040 SEASIDE

0043 STANLEY ACRES
0044 SVENSEN

0045 ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUSKI

0047 WARRENTON
0048 WARRENTON
0050 WESTPORT

0052 HILLCREST

TOTAL

232....2133,
164 2B0
219 425
253 417
232 3Bl
186 297

. 1B4..,.286
179 306
143 211
348 493
224 252
246 az3
374....422

as 54
227 361
ug 59
240 247
138 134
133....1484
3a2 367
252 342
109 119
146 154
260 aoz2

. 188....27%
238 234
397 487
122 126
194 252

40 87

. 109....123
408 438
233 254
173 133
130 149

7,067 8,988

...234

Mo WH e

CH R U N OGNS W W wu s P od b WD N

g7

236 YES
237 KO
238 Qvervotes
233 Undervotes

MEASURE 1; AMENDS
CONSTITOTION;
LEGISLATURE MUST FUND
SCHOOL QUAL GOALS
VOTE FOR 1

ve. 235

738

240 YES
241 NO
242 Overvotes
243 Undervotes
236....237....238....239 240
245 196 2 a7 314
345 285 5 43 445
404 256 9 53 449
348 270 3 34 431
2582 152 a 33 337
. 25B....202...... G..vns 30 120,
Z9H 151 1 18 350
231 119 4 18 248
533 313 1 48 631
246 222 2 35 296
340 223 2 35 380
433 _...364...... Tevnn 35 561.
79 70 o] 2 B0
321 268 4 3t 418
115 71 4 10 122
287 187 3 27 33d
155 118 2 9 154
153....128...... [ D 10 i78
443 3907 i 34 500
307 282 1 28 373
134 94 1 ki 187
143 148 2 22 175
353 209 5 25 kL
307.,..166...... K . 31 az2s,
283 190 6 15 312
556 320 4 52 628
1631 a5 2 B 152
253 184 a 23 283
73 52 2 1 g7
. L23....110...... 0...... 7 144
540 294 7 35 572
316 174 2 22 319
192 112 3 12 21a
157 117 2 11 181
9,413 §,531 115 B39 10,851

ve..241
113
174
2190
168
138
...138
133

97

205
157
178
...229
65

165

a6

143

cae.242

OHH WWw

(=]

oW NO

W

Qo N oo

(=]

D oo WwNn

8]

a oW o

o

Qo

37

Page

v...243
50

56

62

55

49
..... 38
25

27

56

49

41
..... 46
6

EE]

11

31

18
..... 21
43

43

10

22

34
..... 41
23

65

i4
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CBNVASS REPORT

‘12:33:05 25-Nov-2000

MEASURE 2; AMENDS

CONSTITUTION; CREATES
PROCESS FOR REQUIRING
LEGISLATURE TO REVIEW

VOTE FOR 1

244 YES

245 ND

246

247
MERS5-3; AMENDS

Overvotes
Undervoiea

CONST;REQ'S CONVICTION
BEFORE FORFEILTURE;
RESTRICTS PROCEEDS

VOTE FOR 1

0001 BASTORIA
3002 ABTORIA
0003 ASTORIA
0004 ASTORIA
0005 ASTORIA
00068 ASTORIA
Q007 ASTORIA
0008 ASTORIA
Q020
0021 CHADWELL

CANNON BEACH

0022 NORTH CLATS0P

0023
0024 ELSIE
0025 GEARHART
0026 HAMLET
0027 HAMMOND
0028 JEWELL
0023 JOHN DAY
o030 KNAPPA

SOUTH CLATSOP

0021 LEWIS & CLARK

0035 NECANICUM
0036 CLNEY
0037 SEASIDE
0038 SEASIDE
0039 SEASIDE
0040 SEASIDE
oc4a3
0044 SVENSEN
0045 ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUSKI
0047 WARRENTON
0048 WARRENTON
0050 WESTPORT
0052 HILLCREST

TQTAL

STANLEY ACRES

244, ..

140
168
223
212
144

. 164
153
125
iog
195
2ip0
314

85
171
91
2ng
137

115..,.

31z
223

99
137
228

i98....

210
37s
113
182

43
107
373
202
173
10z

6,243

247

1,298

248 YES
249 NO

250
251

Overvotes

Undervotes
MEASURE 4;DEDICATES
TOBACCO-SETTLEMERT
PROCEEDS ; EARNINGS FUND
LOW-INCOME EEALTH CARE
VOTE FOR 1

252 YES

253 NO

254 Quervotes

2558 Undervotes
248....249....250....251
244 iB6 o 50
287 3490 3 48
158 oo 0 a3
338 263 2 54
273 208 1 32

. 270....190...... 0..... 36
258 222 d 28
212 140 1 19
467 363 4] 63
261 203 1 a0
352 an4 4 40
4456....343...... Z..... 4B
1i5 i3 0 3
320 261 1 38
136 53 1 2]
304 178 1 ElY
200 &9 o i5
1648, ...203...... 3..... i8
487 251 0 46
33s 234 1 47
132 94 1 ]
185 107 1 22
311 246 1 a4
382....167...... O..... EY:]
306 171 0 17
531 332 k| ()
158 g7 1] i0
274 150 1 47
3] 48 1] ig
138.. ... BY9...... lo...s i1
514 g3 3 56
277 210 i} 27
213 51 o 15
172 103 0 12
5,420 6,345 32 1,101

252....253
185 252
261 373
286 192
274 340
204 280
1%4....266
207 277
180 174
388 449
172 301
264 3oo

. 314....475
76 72
232 351
a7 103
187 287
114 162
100....171
315 427
223 g1
99 128
103 186
263 299

. 224....251
257 220
410 4586
110 132
187 240
57 ‘66

. 7B....157
390 437
225 258
156 149
112 167
6,954 5,974

....254
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MEASURE 5; EXPANDS 260 YES
CIRCUMSTANCES 261 NO
REQUIRING BACKGROUND 262 Qvervotes
CHECK BEFORE TRANSFER 263 Undervotes
VOTE FOR 1 MEASORE 7; AMENDS
256 YES CONSTITUTION; REQUIRES
257 NO PAYMENT TC LANDOWNER
258 Qvervotes IF GOV'T REGULATION
250 Undervotes VOTE FOR 1
MEASURE 6; PROVIDES 264 YES
PUBLIC FUNDING TC 265 NO
CANDIDATES WHO LIMIT 266 Dvervotes
SPENDING, PRIVATE 287 Undervotes

VOTE FOR 1
256....257....258....259 260....261....262....263 264....265....266....267

G001 ASTORIA 312 144 a 24 200 233 0 47 186 257 1 36
0002 ASTORIA 467 179 3 29 319 joz 5 50 243 357 3 EL
0003 ASTORIA 444 245 3 30 266 394 2 60 ol I 3 52
0004 ASTORIA 375 247 2 3r 255 341 q 51 267 348 Q 42
0005 ASTORIA 348 148 2 15 241 243 2 29 154 294 2 25
0006 ASTORIA . 320....153...... 0..... 23 . 218....25%...... O..... 27 . 203....28%...... ..., 25
Q007 ASTORIA 322 174 ¢ 12 207 273 1 21 217 273 ¢] 18
oond ASTORIA 2317 118 0 15 181 171 0 20 166 1B® 0 17
0020 CANNON BEACH 587 172 5 29 480 349 2 82 352 500 1 40
0021 CHADWELL 248 236 3 18 150 ila 4 33 254 227 2 22
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 333 241 3 23 235 324 2 37 282 285 2 NS
0023 SOUTH CLATSOPR . 510....306...... AP 22 . 315....472...... 6..... 46 . 405....396...... ... 34
0024 ELSIE 52 8& o 3 42 103 L =] 110 37 0 4
G025 GEARHART 421 178 i 20 269 314 0 EL: 242 346 2 31
0026 HAMLET 104 a0 0 & a4 io08 0 g 128 66 [t} [
0027 HAMMOND 268 226 2 ip 173 303 1 a7 270 217 1 25
0028 JEWELL 107 168 1 7 B5 1485 1 13 18B ;1 1 =]
0029 JOHN DAY L143. .. F41. ., ... 1 a . E8....1B4...... G..... . 142....135., ... 1o, 14
0030 KNAPPA 385 398 3 28 239 504 2 39 437 315 2 30
0031 LEWIS & CLARK 315 288 2 16 185 3188 5 33 316 280 o 25
0035 NECANICUM 123 18 0 5 ag i3g 0 a 131 L) e} ]
0036 OLNEY 131 173 1 10 103 i34 1] 18 i67 127 4] 21
0037 SEARSIDE 405 166 3 18 259 228 1 34 269 283 3 27
0028 SEASIDE . 334,,..151...... O..... 22 . 222....249...... ..., 35 . 238....230...... 1..... 29
0039 SEASIDE - 254 1B4 2 14 194 275 i 24 281 196 2 15
0040 SEASIBE 626 273 2 a1 358 507 3 63 476 403 3 50
0043 STANLEY ACRES 146 104 o] 6 23 151 0 12 133 111 1 11
0044 SVENSEN 221 231 3 17 143 o0 2 27 252 135 i 24
0045 ARCH CAPE L] 26 1 2 77 48 0 3 53 74 0 1
0046 WALLUSKI . 120,...115.... .. [ R 1 . B7....146...... 0...... 7 . 136....3100...... O...... [
0047 WARRENTON 474 3632 4 29 3o 515 2 Bl 483 355 0 38
0048 WARRENTON 286 218 0 8 182 3048 0 24 269 230 0 15
0050 WESTPORT i26 1a7 0 [ B4 227 0 8 195 114 o 10
0052 HILLCREST 127 152 1 7 B7 189 2 9 152 125 2 8

TOTAL §,881 6,411 48 5%8 6,533 8,316 50 548 8,137 7,842 38 s
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MEASURE 8; AMENDS

CONSTITUTION; LIMITS

STATE APPROPRIAT-
TO PERCENTAGE OF

VOTE

00Di
ooo2
aoo3
0004
coos
aoos
annv?
oond
0020
0021
ooz2
ooz23
0024
0025
0026
coz27
onza
onzgs
co3o
G031
onas
003s
0037
0038
G039
o040
0043
0044
0045
go4g
0047
0048
0050
0052

FOR 1
268 YES
269 NO

270 Cvervotes
271 ndervotes

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTCORIA
ASTCORIA
ASTORTA
ASTORTA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BERCH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
S0UTH CLATSCP
ELSIE
GEAREART
HEMLET
HAMMOND
JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLOREST

TOTAL

268, .

150
178
247
216
156
160
158
134
281
189
230
311
93
182
87
214
142
. 121
33in
255
o8
134
220
181
220
381
ig4
ans
41
97
380
211
166
122

6,408

MEASURE 5;

PUOBLIC SCHOOL
INSTRUCT. ENCOUDRAGING

PROMOTING,

VOTE FOR 1

..268,...3270,...271
265 0 45
444 5 81
408 2 65
370 1 66
Ji4 o 45

- I P [ 38
izo [+] 25
2le 2 20
545 1 66
268 1 47
320 1 49

A Y TR 2..... 52

54 a 1
384 2 39
95 0 14
265 0 35
124 a i

R X ¥ - S 21
400 1 53
128 1 39
125 ] 13
157 0 24
EEL) 2 35

s 287. 00 O..... X
248 1 25
481 1 6o
137 o 15
232 3 ERS

BO 0 7

PR B s R 1..... 11
438 0 58
274 1 23
141 0 12
154 1 10

9,285 3z 1,173

PROHIBITS

SANCTIONING
272 YES
273 NO
a74 Overvotes
275 Undervotes
272....273....274....275
148 310 0 22
208 439 1 30
271 419 a] 3z
260 364 1 30
174 ais 2 20
161,...316,...... o..... 19
1R85 307 1 15
155 207 1 g
293 575 ] 25
245 247 1 12
283 234 2 21
. 365....448...... Tevunn 19
90 58 [+] 3
221 374 1 23
104 20 o 6
253 248 1 11
155 123 o 5
151....133...... [ S 5]
388 365 1 3o
298 306 1 16
108 130 2 &
163 143 1 B
218 355 1 17
207....2B0...... O..... 20
207 273 0 14
3B& 517 a] 20
122 128 0 a8
227 228 1 18
40 B4 0 4
. 110....125...... [ A 4
439 410 3 24
258 249 [+] 10
179 131 T =]
146 138 1 4
7,216 9,120 31 531



